EN 1176

[06€0%0L] X2

(L2097%EE6] ﬁsﬁooqo: —[000€67€€0]

[

Ze00L]
7920%01]

[0005%7€€0]

]

[8EE00L] x4

[90L0%01]

i

'M3Jds 3y} Joj 3oy 3y} 1eauod 9 o =
PInom w.oy4e|d 3y} ‘asIMIay4Q ‘W (8'0 +ybIBY

[8€1092L
["-980zL2l

uolerjesul y4im wioyeid junow spiemaaye

[2200L21] XZ

'800 4s0d 0} Buna pasuess ay4 junow 4s.i4 \ﬁ A!

[L700LZL] XZ g y ﬁ
[€20012L] XZ ﬁ [85€012L] XZ
[

6200€LE€E6]

[Z9€0LZL] X%
(LOOOELEED] ] "OU MIIA

0-GL €6/ ¥S 2v 67+ 1 WOD'8UYSNY-IaSIEY MMM dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey © uone|eisu|

Page
1/8

Date
01/22 EB

Scale

Water play structure

Description

034680700

Item No.

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
First mount the cranked rung to post 008, afterwards mount platform with installation height 0,80 m. Otherwise, the platform would conceal the hole for the screw.

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033446000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033445000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033495000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
3x [033450000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040264]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033493000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040010]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[933446027]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040339]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033480000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1210362]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033130001]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210358]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033131001]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[933130029]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040706]

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1040338]

AutoCAD SHX Text
3x [1040339]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210047]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1272086-...]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260138]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210022]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210023]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260073]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040342]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1040390]


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

2x 110403907

nce of 230 mm to the support, otherwise, the requirements of

dard for playground equipment EN 1176-1 concerning head

e note the pre-assembled retaining flap. Keep a minimum
apment will no lenger be mef.

5x [1040410]

wee P

Plea
dist
Sta
ent

AisA
A

A

/,.,

A
!

m“@// % ,

IE
I"”l"r @ d

W -

[1200017]

[1200004]

Fs H/////////ll///‘
) le’i’-”

Spatial view no. 2

”//////4

[1200289]

EN 1176

Installation

Item No.

034680700

Description
Water play structure

Scale

Date Page

01/22EB  2/8



AutoCAD SHX Text
company label

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260192]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230075]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1040065]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1200004]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200289]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200017]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[033411000]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1200001]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200082]

AutoCAD SHX Text
Please note the pre-assembled retaining flap. Keep a minimum distance of 230 mm to the support, otherwise, the requirements of Standard for playground equipment EN 1176-1 concerning head entrapment will no longer be met. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
5x [1040410]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210032]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260108]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1272074]

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1040390]

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1272391]


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

Please also consider separate documentation for
water pumps or gargoyles and for (optionally)
additional valve combination(s).

Installation instructions

1.

Assign a device location considering the space requirement (impact area).

2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing.

Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a
moderatfe level of soil solubility is required.

. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between fhe

bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation.

Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts.

Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation
layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium
blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post by means
of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see detail or
foundation layout).

For installation of the pre-assembled components and/or single
parts, the screws slightly have to be lubricated with installation
paste!

Screw together platforms and posts by using the middle hole in the
mounfing brackefs.

Tighten all screws after having aligned all components.

Screw connections see details in aftached list.

We recommend not to insert the protection caps enclesed before first
maintenance as they are only suitable for one-time use (see description
below).

Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round
off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the
requirement for impact aftenuation so that its critical fall height is equal
to or greater than the maximum free height of fall of the equipment (acc.
to EN 1176-1).

Release for play after concrete foundations have set.

According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections affer
4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Afferwards cover the screw heads

EN 1176

detail of play level mark
1:5

play level mark

platform fastening

1:10

platform

with protective screw caps. mounting position:
bracket top

Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured middle

Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful ost bottom

for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.qg. invoice, delivery note, order P

acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are

forwarded to the persons responsible.

Necessarily insert all attachment parts before tightening the

screws. It is NOT possible to insert them afterwards.

. Item No. Description Scale Date Page

Installation 034680700 Water play structure - 01/22EB  3/8



AutoCAD SHX Text
detail of play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Please also consider separate documentation for water pumps or gargoyles and for (optionally) additional valve combination(s).

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Assign a device location considering the space requirement (impact area). Assign a device location considering the space requirement (impact area). 2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a moderate level of soil solubility is required. 3. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation. 4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. 5. Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post by means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see detail or foundation layout).  ! Screw together platforms and posts by using the middle hole in the mounting brackets. Screw connections see details in attached list. We recommend not to insert the protection caps enclosed before first maintenance as they are only suitable for one-time use (see description below). 7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the requirement for impact attenuation so that its critical fall height is equal to or greater than the maximum free height of fall of the equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). 8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. 9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after 4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Afterwards cover the screw heads Afterwards cover the screw heads with protective screw caps. Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.g. invoice, delivery note, order acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are forwarded to the persons responsible. 


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kuhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

EN 1176

Installation

5
.
[T =
c x |75
o U | &
=2
w5 |2
gmgxxxxxx
=4l
] wn| o = | E
C =
2 £l 2
2 c R R
E al|= g |9
2 |2 |
[
~ N‘u'_
c = -
2 e clolololola|lo
= £ = BIEARIEARIL:]
o o Jlo|lo|o|o|~|c
[=4 = =
=
a )
= o
= a
._
€ o
S - Ol—|~fm|<|n|o
reo =
e o
a« o
Item No. Description Scale Date Page

034680700

Water play structure

01/22 EB

4/8



AutoCAD SHX Text
1 2 3 4 5 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
x x x x x x

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,20 0,40 0,20 0,40 1,20 0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform orientation/numbers 1:100

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
chart for platform fastenings

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position in mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
height

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
J

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
G


EN 1176

‘papiAosd $}10q auoys ay4 Kq Jo Sjamop 34345u03 Buisn Aq Jayye
SUOI4BPUNDJ 3Y} 04 P34IBUUOI 3Q UR) Sjuawa)d Aejdiajem ayy ayis
U0 Suol}Ipuo) Jjos 3y} uo puadap (y4dap ayy Ajjerdadsa) suoisuswip
Ji3y ] *Auessadau aJe suoljepuNoy 34345u0d (padeys Bui Jo Jejnaad
'6'8) Jeuoiyippe ‘sjusws)a Aejduajem ayy Jo uoijeje sul 3)qeys e Jog

m
o

LE'T

El
SN

E juawdinba ayy 40 ybiay e 404

Lk

070

00} f

0

LL'0

090

b0z

i

HENER
i

{

o

U

0L'L

‘xew

K01

1184 30 Jybiay 334y wnwixew @
ke

J

=
T
19A3) Ae)

g[
L2
19'0 Qﬂw

=T

*ynoke) jeuly 3y} 3uUWJI343p 0} J3jeM (B3
Buisn dn-}3s 3A14e4U34 € pUBWWOIBI BM
‘Ayneuoiyduny ajoym Jo asodund ayy Jog

uol}daIp

MO]4 UIy4iM uoLjRUIDLY

ol UM (S)yBnosy Jajem xig

080

19'0

MB8IA JuOIq

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ 1 WODdUYSBNH-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

uoney[elsu|

Page

Date
01/22 EB

Scale

Description

Item No.

Installation

5/8

Water play structure

034680700


AutoCAD SHX Text
max.

AutoCAD SHX Text
maximum free height of fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
max.

AutoCAD SHX Text
total height of the equipment

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fix water trough(s) with 1° inclination within flow direction

AutoCAD SHX Text
For the purpose of whole functionality, we recommend a tentative set-up using real water to determine the final layout.

AutoCAD SHX Text
For a stable installation of the waterplay elements, additional (e.g. circular or ring shaped) concrete foundations are necessary. Their dimensions (especially the depth) depend on the soil conditions on site. The waterplay elements can be connected to the foundations either by using concrete dowels or by the stone bolts provided. 


©
~
Z
L
~ o o Cy N w 1~ = =S s iR
& (I @ 3 3 & 3 =3RS = ES
‘way} 33uu0d o sjwsad
yaym K14ybns dejaano Jo absaauod suoijepunoy
awos ‘'jnoke) uoijepunoy ay4 o4 buipioddy
JNOAE| uoljlepuno4
£€6'S
. €9'S
8%'s
, ;

- ] e | €l's

00's | 3 €0’ e 6
8L
W —

. | - i ) R K]
L0 +4+ ., 4+ ++ 96'€
SL'E L T9l =

Y 3 4+ F 1o
= d TV
A3 Q\

| 0 1

8L'7 wr | v 997
) 042

i 20 -S|
S0'C — — 4 +-} ;

| z mm_ + 161

L)
76'0 —
$ 180 08'0
€00 ~ x4ewZ(0 m‘ ; 0%'0
0 %v\ 19A3) Keyd o i
uasIaJaIuo} 000
yol4eppunoy |jo adAy
.200-00L089%¢€0.,
worydinasu) jsod
N = 2 |12 |2 |e o || L i L W W e e o & & |4 w =~ &
S 8 =3 B IF IR g 1= & R IR 12 I= FRIRIF IR IS 8 18 18 I8 5 I3 ]

0-Gl €6/ ¥S 2V BY+ L WIOD"QULBN3-IOSIEY MMM dnisA3 veese-a ereiebyeziaig suuyny| g 1esiey O uoney[elsu|

Page
6/8

Date

Scale

Item No.

Description

01/22 EB

Water play structure

034680700

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
Moniereisen

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
019

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
017

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
018

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post inscription

AutoCAD SHX Text
type of foundation

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
"034680700-002"

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
According to the foundation layout, some foundations converge or overlap slightly which permits to connect them.

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E


EN 1176

€1°0L

60°L

0s't

ea.e joedwl] g MolA doJ

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ 1 WODdUYSBNH-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

uole|elsu|

Page
7/8

Date
01/22 EB

Scale

Item No.

Description

Water play structure

034680700

Installation



[{e] 12ae.5 07’00 ysod 13345
~ 343.13u0). ssajuRys
- 1 34s
P4 - BuJoguiad
w g
=]
R | %
sjiew %
1242) Keyd 193] Aey
G
X4) § 3
I . , dwnd Jajem jo adid abueyy bl 9 2k
! 0L'0x05'0 O ] g
3}aJouod 05’00 432003 L0%05 0= 0 0500 194845, 0’00
8)4349u0)
343ou0d 3434303 43U0 / s 29 1eisapad Jejngny
. \ 1934s Bupaoyuiay
= U o o
5 = |© = P
e = = < o
o =] o
=Y tn
| - - I =]
= o > = I 2 ; =
S | | S % S | I 00y S \* w
% 2\ % % o \; % 7 % sJew }IaYd> u’m
13A3) Ae) % | 18A9) ey 13A3] Ae) o 7" 13A3) fey . 19A3] ey areyuns buikerd . 19A3] £eyj;
0zl 0zi wnd J3jeM )\%\_
0zl (xL1) q 3dky (xz) 7 adky %‘TT\
(xz) 3 3dAy - .“_N»_
0zt ‘w QL' pasIxa 4 (XL1) v 2dk4
(xz) 4 2dky ue3 yydap uoi4epunoy (x1) g adky
ay4 ‘paJinbau yydap
. . ybnou} 3y} uo buipuadag
w 09°'0 pasxa ued yjdap . SEIep UOREpUnog
uoljepunoy ayy ‘padinbaa jybiay U4dap UoLenRISUl UNWIUI
3)e3s Jajem a3y uo buipuadag Wy
! €
H3P UoleIle Ut i Speau o}810U00 (eyewixoidde)
W 0p'0 X 0€°0 X 0€°0 X
W 0y'0 X 05°0 X 05°0 X2
W 0£'0 X 0S50 X 05°0 X2
W 0S‘0 X 0S'0 X 050 X8
W 0r'0 X 0¥'0 X 0¥'0 X0Z
3)IS UO) SUOEPUNOY
J% g J% o B = = =
e Keydl | e 19A9) Aey ] & i Ey g
.w.. === ) P \ .\\ . E \\\\
] i
s /) & // v 7 EJN wauu H pun 3 uauuly
mojaq juawdinba 2 & J 7 g pun v usuuy rpund .m [9LEOYOL] Xy
feyd sa4em jo abpa doy pue J 7 4 pun J usuuly [BLE0%OL] X4 [LLEOY0L] XE
31e3s Jajem papeo] UIaM4ag aauuy X
3Ue.RI> WNWIUIW 3AJISFQ [€€S0%01] X2 [08E0%0L] Xy
uoyuaLyY [ 8 34135 JyIsynelq ayais

sjJoddns 133}s Jo sadA} Juauayyip 3y} jo yjbua)

Bunuydiazuuasiuauury

0-GI €6/ VS 2V 67+ 1 WODdUYSBNH-ISSIEY MMM

dnusA3 vgesz-a eresebuazialy auyny g Jesiey ©

uoney[elsu|

Page
8/8

Date

Scale

Item No.
034680700

Description

01/22 EB

Water play structure

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
type B (1x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
water pump

AutoCAD SHX Text
flange pipe of water pump

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
Minimum installation depth. Depending on the trough depth required, the foundation depth can exceed 0,70 m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type D (17x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
type E (2x)

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
type F (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
Minimum installation depth. Depending on the water scale height required, the foundation depth can exceed 0,60 m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
Attention: Observe minimum clearance between loaded water scale  and top edge of water play equipment below

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
length of the different types of steel supports 1:50 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1040376] Rinnen E und H

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1040533] Rinne D

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1040378] Rinnen A und B

AutoCAD SHX Text
3x [1040377] Rinnen G und J

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1040380] Rinnen C und F

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rinnenkennzeichnung siehe Draufsicht Seite 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
playing surface check mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
tubular pedestal

AutoCAD SHX Text
type A (17x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
type G (4x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
stainless steel post


List of screw connections

Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate Page 1 /| 3
ltem: 034680700 Order: 1294540
Water play structure
Location: Building Project:
4 x SFES1200014 Platform at stainless steel post/tubular support

(Hexagon screw with red cap/nut platform-site)

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 4x ]3430025 Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2
1x 4 x 3300055 Red protective screw cap - upper part, domed M12
1x 4 x 3300054 Red protective screw cap - lower part, domed M12
1x 4x ]3430021 Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
1x 4 x 3400363 Hexagon head cap screw M12 x 150 DIN931 A2
~
19 x SFRS1200001 Platform at Robinia post, nut is platform-sided
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 19 x |3430021 Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
1x 19 x |3430129 Washer @ 14 DIN1440 A2
1x 19 x 3300016 Grey domed plastic cover cap SL 36 G
1x 19 x 3400700 Hexagon head screw M12 x 120 DIN931 A2
with screw security coating/FGB red
~_
2 x SFXS1260001 Water pump fastening to platform
_ per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
jV 4 x 8 x 3430051 Hexagon cap nut M12 DIN 986 A2

3 o 4 x 8x |3430025 Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2

4 x 8 x 3400249 Mushroom head screw M12 x 60 DIN603 A2

8 x SFXS1040012 Tighten cylinder base plate on platform
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 8 x 3430025 Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2
1x 8 x 3430051 Hexagon cap nut M12 DIN 986 A2
1x 8 x 3400384 Hexagon screw M12 x 50 DIN931 A2

Im Sudloh 5§ 27324 Eystrup

www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

B +49 4254 9315-0

+49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate

List of screw connections
Page 2 [/ 3

Item: 034680700 Order:

Water play structure
Location: Building Project:

1294540

54 x SFRS1230004 Standard bolting of climbing poles, ramps etc.
to Robinia posts with countersunk holes

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

— 1x 54 x 3430129

Washer @ 14 DIN1440 A2

1x 54 x 3300016

Grey domed plastic cover cap SL 36 G

@\,,@%G} 1x 54 x 3400701

Hexagon head cap screw M12 x 130 DIN931 A2
with screw retention coating/FGB red

38 x SFXS1040006  Water trough (S) at support

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 38 x |3400286

Dome head security screw-M10x50-Resistorx T45 A

2 x SFXS1040013 Water trough (S) to support of water wheel

per SC | Total | K&K-Item

Marking

1x 2x 3400195

Dome head security screw-M10x30-Resistorx T45 A

36 x SFXS1040011 Cylinder base plate fastening to foundation

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 36 x |1040272

Fastening set water play equipment M10x160 A2
stone bolt/washer/nuts

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

B +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24



@ Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerite

List of screw connections
Page 3 /| 3

Item: 034680700 Order:

Water play structure
Location: Building Project:

1294540

1 x SFWZ0000002 Security TORX wrench TR45

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 1x  |3490033

Allen key security TORX TR45

1 x SFRS1270002 Reinforcing steel for stainless steel posts

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 1x 2130000

Reinforcing steel @ 10 x 310 DIN 488

19 x SFES1270007  Reinforcing steel for tubular pedestals

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 19 x |2130000

Reinforcing steel @ 10 x 310 DIN 488

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com @ +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




	Pläne und Ansichten
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-Ansicht1
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-Ansicht2
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-Fließtext
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-DraufsichtPodeste
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-Vorderansicht
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-FundamentPlan
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-Sicherheitsbereich
	0-34680-700m_me_mf-FundamentDetails

	7e.pdf
	Pläne und Ansichten
	034680700m_me_mf-Ansicht1
	034680700m_me_mf-Ansicht2
	034680700m_me_mf-Fließtext
	034680700m_me_mf-DraufsichtPodeste
	034680700m_me_mf-Vorderansicht
	034680700m_me_mf-FundamentPlan
	034680700m_me_mf-Sicherheitsbereich
	034680700m_me_mf-FundamentDetails





